ENROLLED ORDINANCE 177-76

AUTHORIZE THE WAUKESHA COUNTY SHERIFF’'S DEPARTMENT TO AMEND THE 2020-2024
POLICE PATROL SERVICES CONTRACT WITH THE TOWN OF DELAFIELD, CREATE AN ADDITIONAL
1.00 FTE DEPUTY SHERIFF POSITION FUNDED BY THE TOWN OF DELAFIELD BEGINNING
JANUARY 1, 2023, AND AMEND THE 2023 SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT BUDGET ACCORDINGLY

WHEREAS, the Waukesha County Sheriff’s Department has provided municipal patrol coverage
to the Town of Delafield since 1991; and

WHEREAS, the term of the current police patrol services contract is from January 1, 2020
through December 31, 2024; and

WHEREAS, the Town of Delafield Board requested that the existing contract with the Waukesha
County Sheriff's Department be amended to increase their police services from two days per
week to five days per week and all necessary equipment, beginning on January 1, 2023; and

WHEREAS, the Waukesha County Sheriff’s Department will need to create one 1.00 FTE Deputy
Sheriff position to provide patrol services; and

WHEREAS, the proposed contract amendment is a full-cost recovery contract amendment with
a 2023 additional annual cost of $128,214, for the additional days of police services and other
related costs beginning on January 1, 2023; and

WHEREAS, the contract amendment will require the purchase of a vehicle, estimated to cost
S44,000, which will be funded initially through General Fund balance with costs recovered from
the town over the following years.

THE COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF WAUKESHA ORDAINS that effective
January 1, 2023 that one regular full-time Deputy Sheriff position, (2023 range, $32.53/hour -
$41.57/hour) will be created in the Waukesha County Sheriff's Department with a sunset
provision should the Town of Delafield choose not to fund the position in the future.

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED that the Waukesha County Sheriff's Department 2023 budget be
modified by increasing charges for services revenues by $128,214, General Fund balance use by
$44,000, the personnel cost appropriation unit by $108,373, the operating expense
appropriation unit by $12,300, the interdepartmental charge appropriation unit by $7,541, and
the fixed asset appropriation unit by $44,000 to fund the positions and the costs associated
with the contract expansion.

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED that the contract for services on file with the Waukesha County
Sheriff's Department to provide police services to the Town of Delafield be amended to reflect
the desired expansion in patrol services, and the Waukesha County Sheriff is authorized to
execute Amendment #1.

File Number: 177-0-082



AUTHORIZE THE WAUKESHA COUNTY SHERIFF’'S DEPARTMENT TO AMEND THE 2020-2024
POLICE PATROL SERVICES CONTRACT WITH THE TOWN OF DELAFIELD, CREATE AN ADDITIONAL
1.00 FTE DEPUTY SHERIFF POSITION FUNDED BY THE TOWN OF DELAFIELD BEGINNING
JANUARY 1, 2023, AND AMEND THE 2023 SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT BUDGET ACCORDINGLY

Presented By: Approved By:
Judiciary & Law Enforcement Committee Finance Committee
I Absent
e — i ‘
tob LaFontain, Chair James A. Heinrich, Chair

ichael A. Crowley - Larry Bangs

Absent ﬂﬁm M

Tyler J. Foti Watzko

oo 11

ThomasJ Wger

S/ Absent

-’M L) . .

Terry THieme Joel R. Gaughan

#2777 R
/ s e

Matthleiw E. Weil Richard Morris

The foregoing legislation adopted by the County Board of Supervisors of Waukesha County,

Wisconsin, was presented to the Caunty Executive on:
Date: /ﬂz({& /AI22 Ml/ ﬁm/

Margaret W man County Clerk

The foregoing legislation adopted by the County Board of Supervisors of Waukesha County,
Wisconsin, is hereby:

Approved: %

Vetoed:

Date: ‘Z\ 1..\\"}..0"1;1_ @%’——-

Paul Farrow, County Executive

177-0-082



VOTE ﬂmmcﬂ.m

Ordinance Aﬂﬂ 0_ omm_

Ordinance 177-0-082: ,_Pcﬂ:oam.wrm émc_nmmrm ﬁocshQ .mrmimum Umﬁm:”am:w .ﬂo bEm:m ﬁdm mommumemmw wom !
Delafield, Create An Additional 1.00 __u.m”_Umﬂcqwmrm_‘_m_ vamn_c: mm:ama mw. Arm .*.OE; Odn m_m:o m_nm mmmﬁzﬁm._mﬂrﬁ@;ﬂﬂaﬁxﬁ ,ﬁam:dz_ :msmamuzmjm:ﬂ.w«tit
Department: m:mmmw }nnc_d_smm__f : - L S o R s SRRRIRE

_Du.o, ._.:mmBm

_UH - ﬁOﬂ _Dwm_ mﬁzncmm
D2 - Weil D11 - Ioéma D20 - marm_:smmw
Um.._- Morris D12 - Wolff _ D21 - Gaughan
D4 - Batzko _ D13 - Decker D22 - Szpara
D5 - Grant D14 - Mommaerts {D23 - Hammitt
D6 - Walz D15 - Kolb D24 - Bangs
UNA\. LaFontain D16 - Qoéwm,m .Omm __ .mo“g:mo:
Um - ?\:n:mmmw_ D17 - Z_mmmﬁ e

D9 - _Imsn_nr e || UHm Nelson

10th gmmﬁ___,__n .._‘_ ﬂ:_.. ,.«mmu. a.__" ﬁsm_no:;.q _wnm_i mc_umwc_maqm Emnma_um_. ma NQNN om mm Ow.u g i =
eniviee 5@

December 20 2022

ECHMOLOGIES



	Enrolled Ordinance
	County Executive Approval
	Floor Vote

